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Cuadro 14. Provincia de Mendoza. Ambos sexos 

 
Cuadro 14.1 Provincia de Mendoza. Varones 

 
 
 

Edad n

0,98804 

0 1 0,01103 0,01092 100.000 1.092 98.989 0,99800 7.632.835 76,33 
1 4 0,00062 0,00249 98.908 247 395.032     - 7.533.846 76,17 
5 5 0,00022 0,00110 98.661 108 493.035 0,99876 7.138.814 72,36 
10 5 0,00028 0,00137 98.553 135 492.426 0,99753 6.645.779 67,43 
15 5 0,00071 0,00356 98.417 351 491.210 0,99577 6.153.354 62,52 
20 5 0,00098 0,00489 98.067 480 489.134 0,99513 5.662.143 57,74 
25 5 0,00097 0,00485 97.587 473 486.753 0,99483 5.173.009 53,01 
30 5 0,00110 0,00549 97.114 533 484.237 0,99370 4.686.256 48,26 
35 5 0,00143 0,00711 96.581 687 481.187 0,99200 4.202.019 43,51 
40 5 0,00179 0,00890 95.894 853 477.337 0,98806 3.720.831 38,80 
45 5 0,00303 0,01502 95.041 1.427 471.635 0,97967 3.243.495 34,13 
50 5 0,00521 0,02573 93.613 2.409 462.044 0,96759 2.771.860 29,61 
55 5 0,00801 0,03927 91.204 3.581 447.069 0,95091 2.309.816 25,33 
60 5 0,01222 0,05931 87.623 5.197 425.122 0,92684 1.862.747 21,26 
65 5 0,01838 0,08788 82.426 7.244 394.021 0,88707 1.437.625 17,44 
70 5 0,03020 0,14039 75.182 10.555 349.524 0,82184 1.043.604 13,88 
75 5 0,04997 0,22209 64.627 14.353 287.253 0,71992 694.080 10,74 
80 5 0,08621 0,35462 50.274 17.828 206.800 0,58997 406.826 8,09 
85 5 0,13187 0,49588 32.446 16.089 122.006 0,45712 200.026 6,16 
90 5 0,18655 0,63610 16.357 10.404 55.772 0,32792 78.020 4,77 
95 5 0,25090 0,77094 5.952 4.589 18.289 0,21648 22.248 3,74 

100 ω 0,34436 1,00000 1.363 1.363 3.959     - 3.959 2,90 
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Edad n

0,98676 

0 1 0,01227 0,01214 100.000 1.214 98.881 0,99778 7.348.853 73,49 
1 4 0,00067 0,00268 98.786 265 394.499     - 7.249.972 73,39 
5 5 0,00025 0,00125 98.521 123 492.286 0,99876 6.855.473 69,58 
10 5 0,00033 0,00166 98.398 163 491.676 0,99660 6.363.187 64,67 
15 5 0,00106 0,00530 98.235 521 490.004 0,99350 5.871.511 59,77 
20 5 0,00146 0,00729 97.715 712 486.821 0,99268 5.381.507 55,07 
25 5 0,00144 0,00718 97.002 696 483.257 0,99286 4.894.686 50,46 
30 5 0,00147 0,00732 96.306 705 479.807 0,99180 4.411.429 45,81 
35 5 0,00183 0,00913 95.601 873 475.870 0,99032 3.931.623 41,13 
40 5 0,00213 0,01061 94.728 1.005 471.266 0,98637 3.455.753 36,48 
45 5 0,00360 0,01783 93.724 1.671 464.840 0,97550 2.984.487 31,84 
50 5 0,00653 0,03217 92.052 2.962 453.449 0,95871 2.519.647 27,37 
55 5 0,01049 0,05121 89.091 4.562 434.727 0,93723 2.066.198 23,19 
60 5 0,01577 0,07600 84.529 6.424 407.438 0,90655 1.631.471 19,30 
65 5 0,02428 0,11481 78.105 8.967 369.364 0,85524 1.224.033 15,67 
70 5 0,03945 0,18027 69.138 12.463 315.896 0,77857 854.669 12,36 
75 5 0,06272 0,27217 56.674 15.425 245.947 0,66329 538.773 9,51 
80 5 0,10456 0,41352 41.249 17.057 163.135 0,52310 292.825 7,10 
85 5 0,15663 0,55249 24.192 13.366 85.336 0,39316 129.690 5,36 
90 5 0,22000 0,68178 10.826 7.381 33.551 0,26647 44.354 4,10 

95 5 0,30786 0,79890 3.445 2.752 8.940 0,20835 10.803 3,14 

100 ω 0,37195 1,00000 693 693 1.863     - 1.863 2,69 
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Cuadro 14.2 Provincia de Mendoza. Mujeres 

 
 

 
 

Edad n

0,98940 

0 1 0,00972 0,00964 100.000 964 99.104 0,99818 7.935.669 79,36 
1 4 0,00057 0,00229 99.036 227 395.597  - 7.836.564 79,13 
5 5 0,00019 0,00094 98.809 93 493.802 0,99906 7.440.968 75,31 
10 5 0,00022 0,00108 98.717 106 493.337 0,99862 6.947.165 70,37 
15 5 0,00035 0,00173 98.610 170 492.655 0,99791 6.453.828 65,45 
20 5 0,00047 0,00237 98.440 233 491.626 0,99764 5.961.173 60,56 
25 5 0,00048 0,00241 98.207 236 490.463 0,99707 5.469.547 55,69 
30 5 0,00072 0,00359 97.970 351 489.026 0,99571 4.979.084 50,82 
35 5 0,00101 0,00502 97.619 490 486.931 0,99408 4.490.057 46,00 
40 5 0,00143 0,00713 97.130 693 484.047 0,99060 4.003.126 41,21 
45 5 0,00244 0,01212 96.437 1.169 479.495 0,98445 3.519.079 36,49 
50 5 0,00386 0,01913 95.268 1.823 472.039 0,97721 3.039.585 31,91 
55 5 0,00551 0,02720 93.445 2.542 461.282 0,96538 2.567.545 27,48 
60 5 0,00875 0,04286 90.903 3.897 445.311 0,94848 2.106.263 23,17 
65 5 0,01282 0,06225 87.007 5.417 422.369 0,91911 1.660.952 19,09 
70 5 0,02198 0,10458 81.590 8.532 388.205 0,86181 1.238.583 15,18 
75 5 0,03951 0,18092 73.058 13.217 334.559 0,75899 850.378 11,64 
80 5 0,07343 0,31159 59.840 18.645 253.928 0,61960 515.818 8,62 
85 5 0,12061 0,46064 41.195 18.976 157.335 0,47388 261.891 6,36 
90 5 0,18253 0,61251 22.219 13.609 74.557 0,32201 104.556 4,71 

95 5 0,27221 0,75908 8.610 6.535 24.008 0,24953 29.999 3,48 

100 ω 0,34624 1,00000 2.074 2.074 5.991  - 5.991 2,89 
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